

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Master

### File Number: 2015-0211

| File ID: | 2015-0211  | Type: Purchase   | Status:  | To Council                      |  |
|----------|--|--|--|---------------------------------|--|
| Version: | 3  | <b>Reference:</b> 2015-0211  | Controlling Body:  | City Council<br>Regular Meeting |  |
|          |  |  | File Created Date :  | 05/08/2015                      |  |
|          |  |  |  |                                 |  |
|          | 0  | Hamlin Road Construction Project<br>e Authorization - DPS/ENG: Increase to | Final Action:<br>Contract/Blanket Purchase   | Order                           |  |
|          | Request for Purchas<br>between the Michiga<br>the Hamlin Road Co |  | Contract/Blanket Purchase<br>and the City of Rochester I<br>re Rd.) in the amount of |                                 |  |

| Sponsors:    |   | Enactment Date:   |  |
|--------------|---|-------------------|--|
| Attachments: | 101215 Agenda Summary.pdf, 091415 Agenda<br>Summary.pdf, 051815 Agenda Summary.pdf, MDOT<br>Hamlin Const. Contract.pdf, 051815 Resolution.pdf,<br>091415 Resolution (Draft).pdf | Enactment Number: |  |
| Contact:     |   | Hearing Date:     |  |
| Drafter:     |   | Effective Date:   |  |

#### **History of Legislative File**

| Ver-<br>sion: | Acting Body:                    | Date:      | Action:                  | Sent To: | Due Date: | Return<br>Date: | Result: |
|---------------|---------------------------------|------------|--------------------------|----------|-----------|-----------------|---------|
| 1             | City Council Regular<br>Meeting | 05/18/2015 | Adopted by Resolution    |          |           |                 | Pass    |
| 2             | City Council Regular<br>Meeting | 09/14/2015 | Adopted by<br>Resolution |          |           |                 | Pass    |

#### Text of Legislative File 2015-0211

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Increase to Contract/Blanket Purchase Order between the Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT) and the City of Rochester Hills for the Hamlin Road Construction Project (Hamlin Ct. to Dequindre Rd.) in the amount of \$412,393.93 for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$4,536,333.23

Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves an increase to the Contract/Blanket Purchase Order between the Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT) and the City of Rochester

Hills for the Hamlin Road Construction Project (Hamlin Ct to Dequindre Rd) in the amount of \$412,393.93 for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$4,536,333.23.